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These add/drop and withdrawal dates apply to Colorado Law classes offered during the pre-semester and law full-term sessions. For additional dates
(e.g., holidays, finals, commencement), see Colorado Law’s calendars and schedules page.

Boulder Campus Pre-Semester Session (BPS)

Add/Drop Dates

Withdrawal Deadlines

Last Day to 100% Refund 100% Refund & 100% Tuition
Classes Add a Class or Waitlists Are Last Day of Deadline $200 Fee Assessed**
Begin Join a Waitlist Canceled Classes Dec. 31 (Fri) Jan. 1 (Sat.)- Jan. 4 (Tues. -
Jan. 9 (Mon.) Jan. 9 (Mon.) Jan. 10 (Tues.) Jan. 13 (Fri.) ’ ’ Jan. 3 (Mon.) Jan. 6 (Thurs.)
Boulder Law Full-Semester Session (BLW)
Add/Drop Dates
Last Day to Last Day to
Classes Add a Class or Drop a Class Waitlists Are Last Day to Last Day of
Begin Join a Waitlist Without Penalty Canceled Drop a Class* Classes
Jan. 17 (Mon.) Jan. 24 (Tues.) Jan. 31 (Tues.) Feb. 3 (Fri.) March 21 (Tues.) April 28 (Fri.)
Withdrawal Deadlines
100% Refund 100% Refund & 40% Tuition 60% Tuition 100% Tuition
Deadline $200 Fee Assessed** Assessed™* Assessed™*
Dec. 31 (Fri.) Jan. 1 (Sat.)- Jan. 26 (Wed.)- Feb. 9 (Wed.)- Feb. 23 (Wed.)-
’ ’ Jan. 25 (Tues.) Feb. 8 (Tues.) Feb. 22 (Tues.) April 22 (Fri.)

*If you drop a class after the no-penalty deadline, you're required to pay 100% of tuition and fees (no refund), and a W grade is posted to your transcript.

**W grades are posted to your transcript.
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